
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:333
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015
Teaching of Foreign Languages in Schools
Pala Shri Vincent H

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made teaching any foreign language compulsory in schools;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there were protests from the teaching and student community against compulsory teaching of German in schools; and
(d) if so, the details of such protests and the way the same were dealt with ?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) No Madam.
(d) Does not arise.
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